

BY: Education, Health, and Environmental Affairs Committee

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL NO. 224

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 4, after “establish” insert “or designate”; in line 5, strike “and certification process” and substitute “program”; strike beginning with “requiring” in line 8 down through “process;” in line 9; in line 10, after “therapies;” insert “requiring the Board to inform physicians about the availability of certain training and experience;”; and strike line 11 in its entirety.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, in line 20, after “establish” insert “or designate”; in the same line, strike “process” and substitute “program”; in the same line, strike “and certify”; in line 23, strike “developing the” and substitute “establishing or designating a”; in the same line, strike “and certification process” and substitute “program”; in line 35, strike “implementing the process” and substitute “addition to establishing or designating a program as”.

On page 3, strike beginning with “inform” in line 5 down through “(3)” in line 8; in line 11, strike “(4)” and substitute “(3)”; in the same line, strike “provide training opportunities for” and substitute “inform”; in the same line, after “physicians” insert “about the availability of training and experience to qualify for a waiver to practice office-based, medication-assisted opioid addiction therapy”; in line 12, strike “address” and substitute “addresses”; and in line 14, strike “satisfy” and substitute “satisfies”.